

		HEET	Reference No. 29262/6034	
1024067	71			
To the Commissioner of Trademarks.	- Io 33			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mallinckrodt Inc. 4.1.03	2. Name and Amersha Nycoveie	d address of receiving par m Health AS en 102	rty(ies):	
*Individuals *Association	Oslo, No			
*General Partnership *Limited Partnership		•		
☑Corporation Delaware *Other	*Association	(s) citizenship:n:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? *Yes	*General Pa	artnership:		
☑No		*Limited Partnership:		
		☑Corporation-State: Norway		
		*Other: Limited Liability Company		
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
		representative designation is attached:		
	☑Yes *N			
		n must be a separate docu name(s) & address(es) atta		
	*Yes \(\overline{\Omega}\) N		icheu?	
2 Names of Conveyopoo	*Yes WIN	10		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
✓ Assignment *Merger				
*Security Agreement *Change of Name				
*Other				
Execution Date: June 10, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark 2,160,8	registration No.(s)		
			\mathcal{O}	
			H E	
Additional number	ers attached? *\	Yes ☑No		
5. Mail correspondence to:	6. Total nu	imber of applications and		
o. ivan correspondence to	involved:	1.	registrations	
Michael R. Graham, Esq.				
Marshall, Gerstein & Borun	1		of \$40.00 the total fee du	
6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive	pursuant to	37 C.F.R. §3.41.		
Chicago, Illinois 60606			441	
(312) 474-6300		8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which		
		may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any		
		overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-2855. A copy of this		
		n Form Cover Sheet is en		
9. Statement and signature.	1			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going information	n is true and correct and o	any attached copy is a true	
copy of the stagement desired.	(h)	182 VA		
Michael R. Graham	11 ne	101/	March 26, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	- s	Signatur é	Date	

04/01/2003 LMUELLER 00000217 2160819

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

Name of Person Signing

646202v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002703 FRAME: 0530

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 16

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, MALLINCKRODT INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 675 McDonnell Boulevard, P. O. Box 5840, St. Louis, Missouri 63134, USA, owns the trademark OPTISON, good will associated therewith, and the U.S. and foreign trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Amersham Health AS, a Norwegian corporation ("Assignee"), with principal offices at Nycoveien 102, Oslo, Norway, are concurrently herewith entering into an Agreement, pursuant to which Assignee is acquiring the Trademark and the registrations thereof, from Assignor for the consideration set forth therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration as described in the above-referenced Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby soil, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

Assignor covenants and agrees that, at any time and from time to time, it will, upon the request of Assignee, do, execute, acknowledge, and deliver, or cause to be done, executed, acknowledged, and delivered, all such further acts, deeds, instruments, powers of attorney, or assurances as may be required for the better granting, assigning, conveying, and transferring to Assignee of the Trademark hereby conveyed.

The provisions hereof shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this

70 day 01 June	, 2002.
	MALLINCKROPTING.
	By: Master trung efelow
STATE OF MISSOURI) SS.	
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)	
Before me personally appeare acknowledged the foregoing instru	HIGHL TO DE THE HEE MAN MINE GOOD CITY THE CAN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002703 FRAME: 0531

Notary/Public

RECORDED: 04/01/2003

Ay commission expires:

STEPHANIE KARDASZ St. Louis County My Commission Expires

October 16, 2005